	D 4-16-48		
PORM PTO-1886 (Rev. 6-60)	RECORDATION	05-04-1998	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Polent and Tredemark Office
OMB No. 0051-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATE		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissio	oner of Patents and Trademan	100701073	/ments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Kazuo ISHIKAWA Additional name(s) of conveying party(k		2. Name and address of rece Kabushiki Kai Name: <u>Jidoshokki Se</u> Internal Address:	iving party(ies) sha Toyoda O isakusho A
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	~	2-1, To	voda-cho.
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 2-1, To Kariya-shi, Aichi-	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other		CRP :X	Signe:
Execution Date: April 13	, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es	attached? D Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)		on, the execution date of the appli B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)	
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to 	Additional numbers a o whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)	is and patents involved:
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should 	Additional numbers a o whom correspondence be mailed: Laffner, Jr.	 B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes XXKNo 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 	is and patents involved:
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: <u>Alfred L. Harrows</u> Internal Address: <u>Brooks</u> & Dela 	Additional numbers a o whom correspondence be mailed: Haffner, Jr. S Haidt Haffner Thunty	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? □ Yes3OKNo 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X2 Enclosed	s and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:Alfred L. H Internal Address:Brooks & Dela 04/30/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000196 090613	Additional numbers a o whom correspondence be mailed: Haffner, Jr. Haidt Haffner thunty 89	 B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes XXKNo 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 	s and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:Alfred L. H Internal Address:Brooks & Dela 04/30/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000196 090613	Additional numbers a to whom correspondence be mailed: Maffner, Jr. Haidt Haffner Nhunty 89 40.00 DP	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? □ Yes3OKNo 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X2 Enclosed	s and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:Alfred L. H Internal Address:Brooks & Dela 04/30/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000196 090613 01 FCT581 Street Address:99 Park	Additional numbers a to whom correspondence be mailed: Maffner, Jr. Haidt Haffner Nhunty 89 40.00 DP	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes XXKNo 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X3 Enclosed Authorized to be charg 8. Deposit account number:	s and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:Alfred L. H Internal Address:Brooks & Dela 04/30/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000196 090613 01 FCT581 Street Address:99 Park	Additional numbers a p whom correspondence be mailed: Haffner, Jr. Haidt Haffner hunty 89 40.00 OP Avenue ate: ZIP:10016	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes XXKNo 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X3 Enclosed Authorized to be charg 8. Deposit account number:	s and patents involved: 1
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:	Additional numbers a p whom correspondence be mailed: Iaffner, Jr. B Haidt Haffner Thunty B9 40.00 OP C Avenue ate: ZIP: 10016	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? VesXXNo 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X3 Enclosed Authorized to be charg 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this pa	as and patents involved: 1
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: <u>Alfred L. H</u> Internal Address: <u>Brooks</u> 204/30/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000196 090613 01 FC7581 Street Address: <u>99 Park</u> City: <u>New York</u> St 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge 	Additional numbers a p whom correspondence be mailed: Iaffner, Jr. Haidt Haffner hunty 89 40.00 DP Avenue ate: ZIP: 10016 DO NOT U: and belief, the foregoing inform c, Jr	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes XXKNo 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X3 Enclosed Authorized to be charg 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this particular to be charged) SE THIS SPACE	as and patents involved: 1

tail documents to be recorded with required over sheet information to the recorded with required over sheet information to the recorded with required over sheet information to the record of the required over sheet information to the required over sheet information to the record over sheet information to the required over sheet information to the record over sheet information to the required over sheet information to the record over sheet information to the required over sheet information to the record over sheet information to the required over sheet information to the record over sheet informati

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYODA JIDOSHOKKI SEISAKUSHO (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled: BODY SWING CONTROL APPARATUS FOR INDUSTRIAL VEHICLES

(File No.____) for which we have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on _____. (Application Serial No._____filed on ____.)

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on signature(s).	the date(s)	indicated	beside	my	(our)
	Ishikawa		Date:	April	<u>13,</u> 1998
Name: Kazuc	D ISHIKAWA				
Witness:	White-		Date	April	<u>13, 1998</u>

Name:	. ,		- ,	
Witness:	: Etas	-er	Date: April 13.	1998
Name:		`		